# The PILGRIM EDUCATION AWARD

~

## **APPLICATION PACKET**

Award is Sponsored by:
The Pilgrim Baptist Church of Red Bank

Pilgrim Education Award

Application deadline: April 2, 2023



# PILGRIM BAPTIST CHURCH



#### Pastor Terrence K, Porter, Senior Minister

172 Shrewsbury Avenue ~ Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 ~ (732) 747-2348 ~fax (732) 576-1525 ~ www.pilgrim-baptist.org

February 10, 2023

#### Dear Applicant:

The Pilgrim Education Award is a non-competitive assistance initiative to support continuing education. Students who meeting the requirements listed below are eligible for this award.

- Active member of Pilgrim Baptist Church (on the church roll).
- Active member in a Pilgrim ministry within the past year.
- Proof of intent to attend a 2- or 4-year college, trade or vocational institution (acceptance letter or bursar's
- \* Submission of a completed, signed application, including all supporting documentation listed below, by the application deadline.
- 1. A student biography with a color wallet size, non-returnable photo.

#### Value of Scholarship Award: \$750.00

All applications and supporting documentation must be received by April 2, 2023, for consideration. Please submit the completed application packet as a single submission.

Awards will be presented at the Pilgrim Baptist Church Education Day Service on June 18, 2023. Students must be in attendance for this service. We look forward assisting you in reaching your educational goals.

Pilgrim Baptist Church Youth TEAM Scholarship Committee Rev. Terrence K. Porter, Senior Minister

**Commented [AJ1]:** Was criteria changed for COVID, and if so do the changes still apply?

Officers of Pilgrim

Deacon James Plummer, Chair; Deacon Calvin Credle, Vice Chair; , Deacon Guy Credle, Deacon Tom Dean, Deacon James Hall, Deacon Paul Quamina

Trustee Pamela Coefield Chair, Trustee Ministry

Trustee Alexander James

Trustee Diane Brock

Joya R. Anderson

Pilgrim Education Award

Application deadline: April 2, 2023

### Pilgrim Education Award

I. Personal				
Name				_
Address				-
Street	City	County	Zip	
Phone ( )	Date of Birth_	/	SexMF	
High School (presently attending) _				
II. School & Community Activitie	es			
Organization	Dates Active	Office(s) Held		
Honors/Awards received while atte	ending high school			
III. College Information				
List the college or vocational schoo	l you will be attending.			
College & State		N	lajor	

Pilgrim Education Award Application deadline: April 2, 2023

IV. Personal Statement
Include career interest, goals, qualifications for this scholarship and any other information that may assist us in awarding you this scholarship (use additional paper if necessary).
V. Please read and sign:
I agree to attend the Youth Day Service at Pilgrim Baptist Church on Sunday, June 18, 2023.
Date/
Applicant Signature

Send materials to: Pilgrim Baptist Church 172 Shrewsbury Ave. Red Bank, NJ 07701 Attn: Youth TEAM Scholarship Committee

Scholarship Application deadline is April 2, 2023

Pilgrim Education Award Application deadline: April 2, 2023